This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail
because the mail box is unattended.

**NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record
and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed
electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To
avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced
document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

U.S. District Court - District of Colorado
District of Colorado

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 10/8/2019 at 9:47 AM MDT and filed on 10/8/2019
Board of County Commissioners of Boulder et al v. Suncor Energy (U.S.A.) Inc. et

Case Name: al
Case Number: 1:18-cv-01672-WJM-SKC
Filer:

WARNING: CASE CLOSED on 09/05/2019
Document Number:82(No document attached)

Docket Text:

ORDER: This matter is before the Court on Defendants' Emergency Motion for a Temporary Stay of Execution of the
Remand Order [81]. Yesterday evening this Court entered its Order [80] denying Defendants’ earlier Motion to Stay
Order on Motion to Remand [75]. In this Order the Court based its decision to deny the original Motion to Stay on
the grounds that Defendants had failed to show a likelihood of success on the merits, or an irreparable injury, or
that other factors weighed in favor of a stay. The Defendants' Motion now before the Court is a Motion for
Reconsideration of that Order in all but name only. Defendants fail, however, to advance in the instant Motion any
grounds warranting a reconsideration of the Court's prior Order, including no reference to an intervening change in
the controlling law, no citation to new evidence previously unavailable, or the need to correct clear error or prevent
manifest injustice. See Servants of Paraclete v. Does 204 F.3d 1005, 1012 (10th Cir. 2000). For these reasons the
Defendants' Emergency Motion for a Temporary Stay of Execution of the Remand Order [81] is DENIED. The Clerk
of the Court is DIRECTED to forthwith REMAND this case to Boulder County District Court, and terminate this
action. SO ORDERED by Judge William J. Martinez on 10/8/2019. Text Only Entry(wjmsec, )

1:18-cv-01672-WJM-SKC Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Hugh Q. Gottschalk  gottschalk@wtotrial.com, egan@wtotrial.com, gottesfeld@wtotrial.com

Kevin Scott Hannon  khannon@hannonlaw.com, hbowermaster@hannonlaw.com, jolum@hannonlaw.com,
vwelch@hannonlaw.com

Colin G. Harris  colin.harris@FaegreBD.com, Christine.Goyer@FaegreBD.com, Michelle.Soule@FaegreBD.com
Daniel J. Toal dtoal@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com

Evan Bennett Stephenson  stephenson@wtotrial.com, cljones@wtotrial.com, gottesfeld@wtotrial.com

David G. Bookbinder  dbookbinder@niskanencenter.org, david.bookbinder@verizon.net

Richard Lawrence Herz  rick@earthrights.org, benjamin@earthrights.org, marissa@earthrights.org

Theodore V. Wells, Jr  twells@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com

Jaren Janghorbani  jjanghorbani@paulweiss.com, ecurran@paulweiss.com, ehoyle@paulweiss.com,
mao_fednational@paulweiss.com, nahmed@paulweiss.com

Michelle C. Harrison  michelle@earthrights.org

Nora Ahmed nahmed@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com


https://ecf.cod.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?181192

Marco B. Simons  marco@earthrights.org, elizabeth-glusman-4422@ecf.pacerpro.com
Kannon K. Shanmugam  kshanmugam@paulweiss.com, mao_fednational@paulweiss.com

1:18-cv-01672-WJM-SKC Notice has been mailed by the filer to:



